South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 16, 2024, 09:47:08 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0324 General Bill, By Peeler, Hutto and McElveen
Similar (H 3205)
Summary: Concealed weapons

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 23-31-240, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PERSONS
ALLOWED TO CARRY A CONCEALABLE WEAPON WHILE ON DUTY, SO AS TO INCLUDE PERSONS WHO ARE
RETIRED FROM CERTAIN OFFICES AND CLERKS OF COURT IN THE PURVIEW OF THE STATUTE.

01/31/17
01/31/17
02/13/17
04/19/17
04/20/17
05/04/17
05/05/17
05/08/17
05/09/17

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 17)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 17)

Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Timmons, Rice

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Amended (Senate Journal-page 24)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 33)

Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



