16, 2024, 09:47:08 pm May

## Session 122 - (2017-2018)

## S 0324 General Bill, By Peeler, Hutto and McElveen

Similar (H 3205)

Summary: Concealed weapons

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 23-31-240, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PERSONS ALLOWED TO CARRY A CONCEALABLE WEAPON WHILE ON DUTY, SO AS TO INCLUDE PERSONS WHO ARE

RETIRED I	FROM CE	RTAIN OFFICES AND CLERKS OF COURT IN THE PURVIEW OF THE STATUTE.
01/31/17	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 17)

		\
01/31/17	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 17)
02/13/17	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Hutto (ch), Timmons, Rice
04/19/17	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 8)
04/20/17		Scrivener's error corrected
05/04/17	Senate	Committee Amendment Amended (Senate Journal-page 24)
05/05/17		Scrivener's error corrected
05/08/17	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 33)
05/09/17		Scrivener's error corrected